

TREASURER OFFICE
GOVERNMENT COLLEGE UNIVERSITY, FAISALABAD



Ph: +92-41-9201573
E-mail: treasurer@gcuf.edu.pk

Allama Iqbal Road,
38000-Faisalabad, Pakistan

Ref. No. GCUF/TR/26/ 140

Dated: 06-01-2026

Fee Schedule (Spring-2026)

Following the approval of Vice Chancellor, the schedule for fee collection from students of all the Campuses and affiliated colleges of the University for Spring-2026 across all programs is hereby announced:

For the Main Campus, and Sub-Campuses Chiniot, Hafizabad and Samundri

1. The fees for all faculties/all the programs shall be deposited up to 12-02-2026. Fee vouchers will be uploaded on students' portals latest by 19-01-2026.

2. After 12-02-2026, fine shall be imposed as per following schedule: -

From 13-02-2026 to 19-02-2026	Rs. 500/-
From 20-02-2026 to 26-02-2026	Rs. 1,000/-
From 27-02-2026 to 05-03-2026	Rs. 2,000/-

3. After 05-03-2026, defaulters' student portal shall be blocked and admission of the students shall deemed to be cancelled. Dean of the respective faculty may allow re-admission of such students subject to deposit of re-admission fee (Rs. 2,000/-) along with all pending dues/fine. None of the defaulter students shall be allowed to take mid-term exams under any circumstances. The schedule for re-enrollment of repeat / failed courses or extra semester will be the same as given above. Late fee fine, in such cases shall be Rs. 500 per course per week beyond 12-02-2026.

4. Fee installment policy for the on-campus students as announced earlier shall remain intact. However, all such applications shall be submitted within due dates, otherwise applicable fine will be charged.

For all the Affiliated Colleges of the University

5. The 8th and 10th semester's students shall follow the same fee schedule as per Main Campus of the University. However, the students of 2nd, 4th and 6th semester shall deposit the fee up to 12-03-2026. Fee vouchers will be uploaded on students' portals latest by 19-02-2026. After 12-03-2026, fine shall be imposed as per following schedule:

From 13-03-2026 to 19-03-2026	Rs. 500/-
From 20-03-2026 to 26-03-2026	Rs. 1,000/-
From 27-03-2026 to 02-04-2026	Rs. 2,000/-

6. After 02-04-2026, portals of defaulters student from 2nd, 4th and 6th semesters shall be blocked and admission of the students shall deemed to be cancelled. Controller of Examinations may allow re-admission of such students subject to deposit of re-admission fee (Rs. 2,000/-) along with all pending dues/fine. None of the defaulter students shall be allowed to take final exams under any circumstances. The schedule for re-enrollment of repeat / failed courses or extra semester will be the same as given above. Late fee fine, in such cases shall be Rs. 500 per course per week beyond 12-03-2026.

(Muhammad Farhan Iqbal)
Treasurer

6/26

Copy for information and necessary compliance:

1. All the Deans/Directors/Principals/Chairmen/HoDs of teaching faculties/departments
2. The Registrar/ The Controller of Examinations/ The Chairman Affiliation Committee
3. IT Manager
4. The Deputy/Assistant Treasurer, Fee Section
5. PS to the Vice Chancellor
6. Office File